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Coaches, 

It is our pleasure to have you as our guest at First Assembly Christian 

School. We hope your stay here is very convenient, and we are here to 

serve you in any way we can. Attached at the bottom is information 

regarding all aspects of our school, campus, administrators, and 

locations for you, your team, and fans traveling. If there is anything 

else you might need, please contact any administrator located towards 

the bottom. Thank you & God Bless!  

Administrators Information 

Administration 

Head of School 

- Bryan Sanders: bsanders@facsmemphis.org

Secondary Principal 

- Shawn Hardiman: shardiman@facsmemphis.org

Athletic Director 

- Jason Curtis: jcurtis@facsmemphis.org

Director of Community Relations 

- Joy Johnson: jjohnson@facsmemphis.org

Athletic Training 

- Lorelei Sims: lboutwell@campbellclinic.com
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Head Coaching Staff 

Sport HC E-Mail

Baseball Marc Moffitt marc.moffitt@fedex.com
Boys Basketball Shelvie Rose srose@facsmemphis.org 

Girls Basketball Toby Taylor ttaylor@facsmemphis.org 

Cheerleading Mia Davis mdavis@facsmemphis.org 

  

Football Doug Abernathy dabernathy@facsmemphis.org 

 

Boys Soccer Saul Arias sarias@facsmemphis.org 

Girls Soccer Saul Arias sarias@facsmemphis.org 

Softball Leila Bryant lbryant@facsmemphis.org 

Track Jessica Geabhart jgeabhart@facsmemphis.org
Volleyball James Onikeku jonikeku@facsmemphis.org 

Website: https://www.facsmemphis.org/athletics 

Address 

8650 Walnut Grove Road 

Cordova, TN 38018 

Venue 

All athletic stadiums are on the located on the Southeast end of 

campus. Basketball is located on the north side of campus.  
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Concessions 

Outdoor Concessions will be available at the south end zone. Inside 

sports concessions are located in the basketball arena. Cash and card 

are both accepted.  

Visiting Team Parking 

If bringing a bus, visiting teams may drop off student-athletes in front 

of the metal arch in front of the youth building.  

Visiting Team Locker Room 

There will be no visiting locking room for Baseball/Softball/Soccer 

games. Boys/Girls Basketball will have locker rooms provided.  

Tickets 

Tickets will be available at the ticket gate in front of the football 
stadium, or Hudl fan app.

- Admission

o $8.00 (Cash)

o $9.00 (Card)

Livestream 

- Please be in contact with school officials for more information

about livestreaming of the contests.



Emergency Action Plan 

- Game Administrator: There will be at least one administrator at

each game. They will introduce themselves to you when you

arrive on campus.

- Home Team Trainer

o Lorelei Sims

- Ambulance will not be on site for the contest, but has access to

the field of play.

- AED’s are available at each field.

- All staff members are CPR certified through the American Red

Cross.

Campus Map 


